..MEMBER 

..LnB PRESIDENT 

..SKF PRESIDENT 

RESOLUTION NO. 18 
Series of 2023 

RESOLUTION EARNESTLY REQUESTING HIS EXCELLENCY FERDINAND R. 
MARCOS, JR., PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES, FOR THE 
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF FIFTY THREE MILLION 
TWO HUNDRED NINETY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY SIX PESOS 
AND 74/100 (P 53,294,146.74) FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE 
PROTECTION (LEFT SIDE PORTION) OF BANAOANG RIVER AT BARANGAY 
BANAOANG WEST, THIS MUNICIPALITY 

Sponsored by: Coun. Constante Nestor A. Favis; Coun. Theimaflor A. Espejo 

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Moncada is among the few localities situated

[...]

WHEREAS, the LGU of Moncada, Tarlac, upon the recommendations of the 
Municipal Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Office (MDRRMO) and the 
Municipal Engineering Office (MEO), has incorporated in its Annual Investment 
Program the above-cited project amounting to fifty three million two hundred 
ninety four thousand one hundred forty six pesos and 74/100 (P 53,294,146.74); 

WHEREAS, much to the desire of the local government to implement the 

said project, it would not be feasible as yet due to financial constraints to cover 
the expenses therefor, hence, the need for funding assistance from the National 
Government;